OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RKS ONLY
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	The state of the s
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Huntington National Bank 917 Euclid Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44115 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:WEBB Enterprises, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 11/14/2003	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Ohio Other If assignoe is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,371,510; 1,378,652; 1,393,951; 1,403,860; 1,538,660; 1,764,357
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jacqueline M. O'Brien	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 165.00
Internal Address: JONES DAY North Point	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 50-1432 Ref. No. 380084-600001
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIp:44114	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Jacqueline M. O'Brien Name of Person Signing	January 12, 2004 Signature 7

PATENT AND LICENSE REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment of Patent Trademark and License Agreement and Release of Security Interest (this "Reassignment and Release") is made by THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK ("Bank"), having its office at 917 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44115, in favor of WEBB ENTERPRISES, INC., a North Dakota corporation ("Webb").

INTRODUCTION:

- WHEREAS, A. WEBB ENTERPRISES, INC., an Ohio corporation and Bank entered into a Patent, Trademark and License Assignment effective as of October 27, 2000 (the "Assignment").
- B. Webb, pursuant to the Assignment, granted, assigned, and conveyed to Bank all of Webb's right, title, and interest in and to all of Webb's then owned or existing and filed or thereafter acquired or arising and filed patents and patent applications as identified in Schedule A hereto ("Patents");
- C. Webb, pursuant to the Assignment, granted, assigned and conveyed to Bank all of Webb's right, title, and interest in and to all of Webb's license agreements with any other party as further identified in Schedule C hereto ("Licenses");
- D. Webb, pursuant to the Assignment, granted and conveyed to Bank a lien and security interest in all of Webb's right, title, and interest in and to all of Webb's then owned or existing and filed and thereafter acquired or arising and filed trademarks, service marks, tradenames, and any and all goodwill associated therewith as further identified in Schedule B hereto ("Trademarks");
- E. Webb and Bank desire to terminate the Assignment as it relates to Patents, Licenses, and Trademarks; and
- F. Bank desires to reassign all Patents and Licenses previously assigned from Webb to Bank back to Webb from Bank and to release Bank's lien and security interest in the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank will perform the following:

- 1. Reassignment of Patents and Licenses. Bank hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Webb all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to all of the Patents and Licenses previously assigned from Webb to Bank in the Assignment.
- 2. <u>Termination and Release of the Lien and Security Interest.</u> Bank releases all liens and security interests created by the Assignment that Bank has in the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

3. <u>Future Relations</u>. Bank will, at any time and from time to time, upon request of Webb, execute, acknowledge, and deliver all such further acts and deeds, assignments, instruments of transfer or conveyance, registrations for assignments, powers of attorney and assurances as may be required to effect this Reassignment and Release.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unde executed this Reassignment and Release as	rsigned, being a duly authorized officer of Bank, has of the 14/2 day of Words.
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	
By	_
Its: V.a. Rus. L	<u> </u>
STATE OF OHIO	
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA) SS:	
The foregoing Patent and License	Reassignment and Release of Security Interest was this 1476 day of Novanber 2003, by
executed and acknowledged before me	
on common or the	(ka, ak) Air
	Notary Public (2 42 67)
	My commission expires: 10:28-08
	•
	JOSEPH DIX
WEBB ENTERPRISES, INC.	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 28, 2009
By: Owen M. Colligan	
Its: President	
11.00	
MILL	
STATE OF OHIO	_
) SS	•
COUNTY OF <u>CUYAttoGra</u>)	C. Civ. Invared Wes
executed and acknowledged before m	e Reassignment and Release of Security Interest was this the day of November, 2003, by
Owen M. Colligan on behalf of the co	orporation.
•	Pordal heet les
	Notary Public My commission expires:
	DONNA WRETSCHKO
	NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO My Commission Expires Nov. 16, 200

[Signature page to Patent and License Reassignment and Release of Security Interest]

Schedule A Patents

Webb Enterprises, Inc.

Property Type	Country	Patent Number
Patent	USA	5419389
Patent	USA	5471964
Patent	USA	5431138
Patent	USA	3929187
Patent	USA	4257890
Patent	USA	4294204
Patent	USA	4421078
Patent	USA	4475498
Patent	USA	4495909
Patent	USA	4522167
Patent	USA	4542718
Patent	USA	4624779
Patent	USA	4632080
Patent	USA	4666597
Patent	USA	4686950
Patent	USA	4995992
Patent	USA	5029634
Patent	USA	5098560
Patent	USA	5135044
Patent	USA	5158131
Patent	Canada	1335775
Patent	Canada	2039439

<u>Schedule B</u> <u>Trademarks</u>

Webb Enterprises, Inc.

Trademarks	Country	Registration Number
TEE MINDER	USA	1371510
HI-CYCLER	USA	1378652
WEBB	USA	1393951
SURVEYOR	USA	1403860
WARM'N DRY	USA	1538660
HOTSTK	USA	1764357

Schedule C Licenses

Webb Enterprises, Inc.

License Agreement dated January 20, 1998 with Motek Ltd. (Webb is Licensor)

RECORDED: 01/12/2004

Patent License Agreement dated October 1, 1994 with Erwin Hurner (Webb is Licensee)

Patent License Agreement dated October 1, 1994 with Erwin Hurner (Webb is Licensee)

Patent License Agreement dated October 1, 1994 with Erwin Hurner (Webb is Licensee)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002776 FRAME: 0.05958 Ver 1